Time

9.30am
10.35am
11.40am
12.45pm
1.50pm
2.55pm
4.00pm
5.05pm
6.10pm

Time
11.00am
12.05pm
1.10pm
2.15pm
3.20pm
4.25pm

11.00am
12.05pm
1.10pm
2.15pm
3.20pm
4.25pm

ROUND 1 - 3rd April 2016

Central Crocs Carnival, Lightning Park, Noranda

Ground 1

C/Crocs (M) v Wembley (M)
Rockingham (SE) v Fremantle (SE)
B/Booragoon (S) v C/Crocs (S)
Rockingham (S) v Nollamara (S)
Vic Park (M) v Rockingham (M)

Vic Park (S) v N/Warriors (S)
Fremantle (S) v Wembley (S)
Kingsway (S) v Rossmoyne (S)
Kingsway (M) v W/Whalers (M)

TRAILER
Large Trailer
Small (POD) Trailer

Ground 2

Mandurah (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)
Vic Park (SE) v E/Hills (SE)

N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Warnbro (M)
Fremantle (M) v Mandurah (M)

E/Hills (S) v Warnbro (S)

Mandurah (S) v Ellenbrook (S)

E/Hills (M) v N/Warriors (M)

S/Saints (S) v W/Whalers (S)

Jandakot (S) v Quinns (S)

TO BE COLLECTED BY
Wembley
Quinns

ROUND 2 - 17th April 2016
Wembley Carnival, Wembley Oval and Pat Goodridge Oval, Selby Street, Jolimont

Wembley
Wembley (S) v Rockingham (S)
Wembley (M) v Vic Park (M)
N/Warriors (M) v Mandurah (M)
Rossmoyne (S) v N/Warriors (S)
C/Crocs (S) v Nollamara (S)
B/Booragoon (S) v Mandurah (S)

Pat Goodridge
Vic Park (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)
N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Rockingham (SE)
Rockingham (M) v Warnbro (M)
Mandurah (SE) v C/Crocs (M)
Vic Park (S) v Jandakot (S)
S/Saints (S) v Warnbro (S)

ROUND 2 - 17th April 2016
Quinns Carnival, Ridgewood Oval, Cnr Hester Ave & Ridgewood Bld, Ridgewood

Quinns (S) v Fremantle (S)
Fremantle (SE) v E/Hills (SE)
E/Hills (M) v W/Whalers (M)
E/Hills (S) v Kingsway (S)
Fremantle (M) v Kingsway (M)
Ellenbrook (S) v W/Whalers (S)

TRAILER
Large Trailer
Small (POD) Trailer

TO BE COLLECTED BY
Southern Saints

Fremantle



Time
11.00am
12.05pm

1.10pm
2.15pm
3.20pm
4.25pm

11.00am
12.05pm
1.10pm
2.15pm
3.20pm
4.25pm

Time
11.00am
12.05pm
1.10pm
2.15pm
3.20pm
4.25pm

Time
11.00am
12.05pm
1.10pm
2.15pm
3.20pm
4.25pm

ROUND 3 - 1st May 2016

Southern Saints Carnival, Harmony Fields, Maddington

Ground 1
S/Saints (S) v Rockingham (S)
Rockingham (SE) v E/Hills (M)

N/Warriors (M) v W/Whalers (M)
Vic Park (S) v B/Booragoon (S)
Rossmoyne (S) v Wembley (S)
Ellenbrook (S) v Quinns (S)

Ground 2
E/Hills (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)
N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Vic Park (SE)

Warnbro (S) v N/Warriors (S)
Rockingham (M) v Wembley (M)
Vic Park (M) v Warnbro (M)
E/Hills (S) v W/Whalers (S)

ROUND 3 - 1st May 2016

Fremantle Carnival, Gil Fraser Reserve, North Fremantle

Fremantle (SE) v Mandurah (SE)
Fremantle (S) v Kingsway (S)
Fremantle (M) v C/Crocs (M)
Kingsway (M) v Mandurah (M)
Nollamara (S) v Mandurah (S)
C/Crocs (S) v Jandakot (S)

TRAILER
Large Trailer
Small (POD) Trailer

TO BE COLLECTED BY
Warnbro

Rossmoyne

ROUND 4 - 15th May 2016
Warnbro Carnival, Warnbro Sports Ground, Okehampton Rd, Warnbro

Ground 1
Rockingham (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)
Warnbro (S) v B/Booragoon (S)
Warnbro (M) v Kingsway (M)
Mandurah (S) v E/Hills (S)
Rockingham (S) v Quinns (S)
Rockingham (M) v N/Warriors (M)

Ground 2
Mandurah (SE) v N/Warriors Blue (SE)
E/Hills (SE) v Wembley (M)
Ellenbrook (S) v Nollamara (S)
S/Saints (S) v Kingsway (S)
Wembley (S) v N/Warriors (S)
E/Hills (M) v Mandurah (M)

ROUND 4 - 15th May 2016

Rossmoyne Carnival, Shelley Reserve, Koolan Drive, Shelley

Ground 1
Fremantle (SE) v Vic Park (SE)
Rossmoyne (S) v Vic Park (S)
Fremantle (M) v W/Whalers (M)
Vic Park (M) v C/Crocs (M)
Fremantle (S) v C/Crocs (S)
Jandakot (S) v W/Whalers (S)

TRAILER
Large Trailer
Small (POD) Trailer

TO BE COLLECTED BY
Mandurah

Mandurah



Time
11.00am
12.05pm
1.10pm
2.15pm
3.20pm
4.25pm

Time
11.00am
12.05pm
1.10pm
2.15pm
3.20pm

4.25pm

11.00am
12.05pm
1.10pm
2.15pm
3.20pm
4.25pm

Ground 1
S/Saints (S) v Ellenbrook (S)
Mandurah (S) v Quinns (S)
Rossmoyne (S) v W/Whalers (S)
Vic Park (S) v Nollamara (S)
Kingsway (S) v Warnbro (S)
Jandakot (S) v B/Booragoon (S)
TRAILER
Large Trailer

Small (POD) Trailer

ROUND 5 - 29th May 2016

Mandurah Carnival, Rushton Park, Mandurah

Ground 2

Mandurah (SE) v Vic Park (SE)

Fremantle (SE) v Rockingham (SE)

Mandurah (M) v Wembley (M)

Kingsway (M) v Rockingham (M)

Fremantle (M) v Vic Park (M)

Rockingham (S) v Fremantle (S)

TO BE COLLECTED BY

Rockingham

Nollamara

ROUND 6 - 19th June 2016

Rockingham Carnival, Anniversary Park, Rockingham

Ground 1
Rockingham (S) v B/Booragoon (S)
Jandakot (S) v Fremantle (S)
Wembley (M) v C/Crocs (M)
C/Crocs (S) v Ellenbrook (S)
Rossmoyne (S) v Mandurah (S)

Wembley (S) v Warnbro (S)

Ground 2
N/Warriors White (SE) v N/Warriors Blue (SE)
Rockingham (SE) v Mandurah (SE)
Rockingham (M) v Fremantle (SE)
Fremantle (M) v N/Warriors (M)
Mandurah (M) v Warnbro (M)

S/Saints (S) v N/Warriors (S)

ROUND 6 - 19th June 2016

Nollamara Carnival, Des Penman Reserve, Nollamara

Vic Park (SE) v E/Hills (SE)
Nollamara (S) v Kingsway (S)
E/Hills (M) v Kingsway (M)
E/Hills (S) v Vic Park (S)

Vic Park (M) v W/Whalers (M)
Quinns (S) v W/Whalers (S)
TRAILER

Large Trailer

Small (POD) Trailer

TO BE COLLECTED BY
Vic Park

Vic Park

Ground 3
E/Hills (SE) v N/Warriors Blue (SE)
N/Warriors (S) v C/Crocs (S)
N/Warriors White (SE) v W/Whalers (M)
E/Hills (M) v Warnbro (M)
C/Crocs (M) v N/Warriors (M)
E/Hills (S) v Wembley (S)



ROUND 7 - 3rd July 2016

Vic Park Carnival, Ferndale Park, Metcalfe Road, Ferndale

Time Ground 1 Ground 2 Ground 3
11.00am Vic Park (S) v Kingsway (S) Mandurah (SE) v E/Hills (SE) Rockingham (SE) v N/Warriors Blue (SE)
12.05pm Jandakot (S) v Nollamara (S) E/Hills (S) v Ellenbrook (S) Fremantle (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)
1.10pm Vic Park (M) v E/Hills (M) Warnbro (M) v N/Warriors (M) Vic Park (SE) v Kingsway (M)
2.15pm Fremantle (S) v B/Booragoon (S) Rockingham (M) v Mandurah (M) Wembley (M) v Fremantle (M)
3.20pm Quinns (S) v C/Crocs (S) W/Whalers (M) v C/Crocs (M) Mandurah (S) v N/Warriors (S)
4.25pm Rockingham (S) v Warnbro (S) S/Saints (S) v Rossmoyne (S) Wembley (S) v W/Whalers (S)

TRAILER TO BE COLLECTED BY

Large Trailer Nollamara

Small (POD) Trailer Kingsway

ROUND 8 - 17th July 2016

Nollamara Carnival, Des Penman Reserve, Nollamara

Time Ground 1 Ground 2
11.00am Nollamara (S) v Wembley (S) Vic Park (SE) v Rockingham (SE)
12.05pm Rockingham (S) v E/Hills (S) E/Hills (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)
1.10pm Warnbro (S) v Rossmoyne (S) N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Warnbro (M)
2.15pm N/Warriors (M) v Vic Park (M) Rockingham (M) v E/Hills (M)
3.20pm Ellenbrook (S) v Vic Park (S) W/Whalers (S) v N/Warriors (S)
4.25pm Quinns (S) v B/Booragoon (S) W/Whalers (M) v Wembley (M)

ROUND 8 - 17th July 2016
Kingsway Carnival, Kingsway Sporting Complex
11.00am Fremantle (SE) v Mandurah (SE)
12.05pm Kingsway (M) v C/Crocs (M)
1.10pm Fremantle (S) v Mandurah (S)
2.15pm Kingsway (S) v C/Crocs (S)
3.20pm Fremantle (M) v Mandurah (M)

4.25pm S/Saints (S) v Jandakot (S)
TRAILER TO BE COLLECTED BY

Large Trailer Rockingham
Small (POD) Trailer Northern Warriors



Time
11.00am
12.05pm
1.10pm
2.15pm
3.20pm
4.25pm

11.00am
12.05pm
1.10pm
2.15pm
3.20pm
4.25pm

Time
10.30am
11.35am
12.40pm
1.45pm
2.50pm
3.55pm

ROUND 9 - 7th August 2016

Rockingham Carnival, Anniversary Park, Rockingham

Ground 1 Ground 2
Vic Park (SE) v Mandurah (SE) Fremantle (SE) v E/Hills (SE)
Rockingham (S) v Kingsway (S) Rockingham (SE) v Vic Park (M)
Warnbro (S) v Quinns (S) Vic Park (S) v Mandurah (S)
Rockingham (M) v Fremantle (M) Mandurah (M) v Kingsway (M)
Fremantle (S) v Nollamara (S) Warnbro (M) v E/Hills (M)
B/Booragoon (S) v Rossmoyne (S) S/Saints (S) v E/Hills (S)

ROUND 9 - 7th August 2016

Northern Warriors Carnival, TBA

N/Warriors White (SE) v N/Warriors Blue (SE)
N/Warriors (S) v Ellenbrook (S)
Wembley (S) v Jandakot (S)
Wembley (M) v N/Warriors (M)
C/Crocs (M) v W/Whalers (M)
C/Crocs (S) v W/Whalers (S)

BYE: Fremantle (SE)

TRAILER TO BE COLLECTED BY
Large Trailer Western Whalers
Small (POD) Trailer Western Whalers

ROUND 10 - 21st August 2016

Western Whalers Carnival, McGillivray Oval, Mt Claremont

Ground 1 Ground 2 Ground 3
N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Mandurah (SE) Rockingham (SE) v E/Hills (SE) Fremantle (SE) v Vic Park (SE)
W/Whalers (M) v Warnbro (M) Rockingham (S) v Mandurah (S) N/Warriors White (SE) v Fremantle (M)
W/Whalers (S) v B/Booragoon (S) Rockingham (M) v N/Warriors (M) C/Crocs (M) v E/Hills (M)
Nollamara (S) v Warnbro (S) Quinns (S) v Rossmoyne (S) Fremantle (S) v N/Warriors (S)
Kingsway (M) v Wembley (M) C/Crocs (S) v E/Hills (S) Mandurah (M) v Vic Park (M)
S/Saints (S) v Vic Park (S) Ellenbrook (S) v Wembley (S) Jandakot (S) v Kingsway (S)
TRAILER TO BE COLLECTED BY
Large Trailer Ellenbrook

Small (POD) Trailer Ellenbrook



ROUND 11 - 4th September 2016

Ellenbrook Carnival, District Open Space, Corner Bordeaux Lane and Maffina Parade, Ellenbrook

Time Ground 1 Ground 2
9.30am Rockingham (SE) v Vic Park (SE) N/Warriors Blue (SE) v E/Hills (SE)
10.35am Ellenbrook (S) v Kingsway (S) Fremantle (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)
11.40am Vic Park (M) v Rockingham (M) Mandurah (SE) v N/Warriors (M)
12.45pm S/Saints (S) v Fremantle (S) Kingsway (M) v W/Whalers (M)
1.50pm E/Hills (M) v Fremantle (M) Rockingham (S) v C/Crocs (S)
2.55pm B/Booragoon (S) v E/Hills (S) C/Crocs (M) v Mandurah (M)
4.00pm Vic Park (S) v W/Whalers (S) Quinns (S) v N/Warriors (S)
5.05pm Mandurah (S) v Warnbro (S) Jandakot (S) v Wembley (S)
6.10pm Nollamara (S) v Rossmoyne (S) Warnbro (M) v Wembley (M)

TRAILER TO BE COLLECTED BY

Large Trailer Brentwood Booragoon

Small (POD) Trailer Brentwood Booragoon

ROUND 12 - 18th September 2016

Brentwood Booragoon Carnival, Karoonda Park, Corner Nunweek Rd and Karoonda Rd, Booragoon

Time Ground 1 Ground 2
9.30am E/Hills (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE) Fremantle (SE) v Mandurah (M)
10.35am B/Booragoon (S) v Ellenbrook (S) N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Vic Park (SE)
11.40am Kingsway (S) v Quinns (S) Rockingham (SE) v Mandurah (SE)
12.45pm Kingsway (M) v Vic Park (M) E/Hills (M) v Wembley (M)
1.50pm E/Hills (S) v Rossmoyne (S) W/Whalers (M) v Rockingham (M)
2.55pm Rockingham (S) v Jandakot (S) Fremantle (M) v N/Warriors (M)
4.00pm Vic Park (S) v Wembley (S) C/Crocs (M) v Warnbro (M)
5.05pm S/Saints (S) v Mandurah (S) Fremantle (S) v W/Whalers (S)
6.10pm Warnbro (S) v C/Crocs (S) Nollamara (S) v N/Warriors (S)
TRAILER TO BE COLLECTED BY
Large Trailer Returned to Storage

Small (POD) Trailer Returned to Storage
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