ROUND 1 - 3rd April 2016

Central Crocs Carnival, Lightning Park, Noranda

Time	Ground 1	Ground 2
9.30am 10.35am 11.40am 12.45pm 1.50pm 2.55pm 4.00pm 5.05pm 6.10pm	C/Crocs (M) v Wembley (M) Rockingham (SE) v Fremantle (SE) B/Booragoon (S) v C/Crocs (S) Rockingham (S) v Nollamara (S) Vic Park (M) v Rockingham (M) Vic Park (S) v N/Warriors (S) Fremantle (S) v Wembley (S) Kingsway (S) v Rossmoyne (S) Kingsway (M) v W/Whalers (M)	Mandurah (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE) Vic Park (SE) v E/Hills (SE) N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Warnbro (M) Fremantle (M) v Mandurah (M) E/Hills (S) v Warnbro (S) Mandurah (S) v Ellenbrook (S) E/Hills (M) v N/Warriors (M) S/Saints (S) v W/Whalers (S) Jandakot (S) v Quinns (S)
	TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY
	Large Trailer	Wembley
	Small (POD) Trailer	Quinns

ROUND 2 - 17th April 2016

Wembley Carnival, Wembley Oval and Pat Goodridge Oval, Selby Street, Jolimont

Time	Wembley	Pat Goodridge
11.00am	Wembley (S) v Rockingham (S)	Vic Park (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)
12.05pm	Wembley (M) v Vic Park (M)	N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Rockingham (SE)
1.10pm	N/Warriors (M) v Mandurah (M)	Rockingham (M) v Warnbro (M)
2.15pm	Rossmoyne (S) v N/Warriors (S)	Mandurah (SE) v C/Crocs (M)
3.20pm	C/Crocs (S) v Nollamara (S)	Vic Park (S) v Jandakot (S)
4.25pm	B/Booragoon (S) v Mandurah (S)	S/Saints (S) v Warnbro (S)

ROUND 2 - 17th April 2016

Quinns Carnival, Ridgewood Oval, Cnr Hester Ave & Ridgewood Bld, Ridgewood

11.00am	Quinns (S) v Fremantle (S)
12.05pm	Fremantle (SE) v E/Hills (SE)
1.10pm	E/Hills (M) v W/Whalers (M)
2.15pm	E/Hills (S) v Kingsway (S)
3.20pm	Fremantle (M) v Kingsway (M)
4.25pm	Ellenbrook (S) v W/Whalers (S)

TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY
Large Trailer	Southern Saints
Small (POD) Trailer	Fremantle

ROUND 3 - 1st May 2016

Southern Saints Carnival, Harmony Fields, Maddington

Time	Ground 1	Ground 2
11.00am	S/Saints (S) v Rockingham (S)	E/Hills (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)
12.05pm	Rockingham (SE) v E/Hills (M)	N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Vic Park (SE)
1.10pm	N/Warriors (M) v W/Whalers (M)	Warnbro (S) v N/Warriors (S)
2.15pm	Vic Park (S) v B/Booragoon (S)	Rockingham (M) v Wembley (M)
3.20pm	Rossmoyne (S) v Wembley (S)	Vic Park (M) v Warnbro (M)
4.25pm	Ellenbrook (S) v Quinns (S)	E/Hills (S) v W/Whalers (S)

ROUND 3 - 1st May 2016

Fremantle Carnival, Gil Fraser Reserve, North Fremantle

11.00am	Fremantle (SE) v Mandurah (SE)
12.05pm	Fremantle (S) v Kingsway (S)
1.10pm	Fremantle (M) v C/Crocs (M)
2.15pm	Kingsway (M) v Mandurah (M)
3.20pm	Nollamara (S) v Mandurah (S)
4.25pm	C/Crocs (S) v Jandakot (S)

TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY
Large Trailer	Warnbro
Small (POD) Trailer	Rossmoyne

ROUND 4 - 15th May 2016

Warnbro Carnival, Warnbro Sports Ground, Okehampton Rd, Warnbro

Time	Ground 1	Ground 2
11.00am	Rockingham (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)	Mandurah (SE) v N/Warriors Blue (SE)
12.05pm	Warnbro (S) v B/Booragoon (S)	E/Hills (SE) v Wembley (M)
1.10pm	Warnbro (M) v Kingsway (M)	Ellenbrook (S) v Nollamara (S)
2.15pm	Mandurah (S) v E/Hills (S)	S/Saints (S) v Kingsway (S)
3.20pm	Rockingham (S) v Quinns (S)	Wembley (S) v N/Warriors (S)
4.25pm	Rockingham (M) v N/Warriors (M)	E/Hills (M) v Mandurah (M)

ROUND 4 - 15th May 2016

Rossmoyne Carnival, Shelley Reserve, Koolan Drive, Shelley

Time	Ground 1
11.00am	Fremantle (SE) v Vic Park (SE)
12.05pm	Rossmoyne (S) v Vic Park (S)
1.10pm	Fremantle (M) v W/Whalers (M)
2.15pm	Vic Park (M) v C/Crocs (M)
3.20pm	Fremantle (S) v C/Crocs (S)
4.25pm	Jandakot (S) v W/Whalers (S)

TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY
Large Trailer	Mandurah
Small (POD) Trailer	Mandurah

ROUND 5 - 29th May 2016

Mandurah Carnival, Rushton Park, Mandurah

Ground 1	Ground 2
S/Saints (S) v Ellenbrook (S)	Mandurah (SE) v Vic Park (SE)
Mandurah (S) v Quinns (S)	Fremantle (SE) v Rockingham (SE)
Rossmoyne (S) v W/Whalers (S)	Mandurah (M) v Wembley (M)
Vic Park (S) v Nollamara (S)	Kingsway (M) v Rockingham (M)
Kingsway (S) v Warnbro (S)	Fremantle (M) v Vic Park (M)
Jandakot (S) v B/Booragoon (S)	Rockingham (S) v Fremantle (S)
TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY
Large Trailer	Rockingham
Small (POD) Trailer	Nollamara
	S/Saints (S) v Ellenbrook (S) Mandurah (S) v Quinns (S) Rossmoyne (S) v W/Whalers (S) Vic Park (S) v Nollamara (S) Kingsway (S) v Warnbro (S) Jandakot (S) v B/Booragoon (S) TRAILER Large Trailer

ROUND 6 - 19th June 2016

Rockingham Carnival, Anniversary Park, Rockingham

Time	Ground 1	Ground 2
11.00am	Rockingham (S) v B/Booragoon (S)	N/Warriors White (SE) v N/Warriors Blue (SE)
12.05pm	Jandakot (S) v Fremantle (S)	Rockingham (SE) v Mandurah (SE)
1.10pm	Wembley (M) v C/Crocs (M)	Rockingham (M) v Fremantle (SE)
2.15pm	C/Crocs (S) v Ellenbrook (S)	Fremantle (M) v N/Warriors (M)
3.20pm	Rossmoyne (S) v Mandurah (S)	Mandurah (M) v Warnbro (M)
4.25pm	Wembley (S) v Warnbro (S)	S/Saints (S) v N/Warriors (S)

ROUND 6 - 19th June 2016

Nollamara Carnival, Des Penman Reserve, Nollamara

11.00am	Vic Park (SE) v E/Hills (SE)
12.05pm	Nollamara (S) v Kingsway (S)
1.10pm	E/Hills (M) v Kingsway (M)
2.15pm	E/Hills (S) v Vic Park (S)
3.20pm	Vic Park (M) v W/Whalers (M)
4.25pm	Quinns (S) v W/Whalers (S)

Quillis (C) V W/Wildicis (C)	
TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY
Large Trailer	Vic Park
Small (POD) Trailer	Vic Park

Ground 3

E/Hills (SE) v N/Warriors Blue (SE) N/Warriors (S) v C/Crocs (S) N/Warriors White (SE) v W/Whalers (M) E/Hills (M) v Warnbro (M)

C/Crocs (M) v N/Warriors (M) E/Hills (S) v Wembley (S)

ROUND 7 - 3rd July 2016

Vic Park Carnival, Ferndale Park, Metcalfe Road, Ferndale

Time	Ground 1	Grou	nd 2
11.00am	Vic Park (S) v Kingsway (S)	Mandurah (SE) v E/Hills (S	E) Rockingham (SE
12.05pm	Jandakot (S) v Nollamara (S)	E/Hills (S) v Ellenbrook (S)	Fremantle (SE) v
1.10pm	Vic Park (M) v E/Hills (M)	Warnbro (M) v N/Warriors (M) Vic Park (SE) v ł
2.15pm	Fremantle (S) v B/Booragoon (S)	Rockingham (M) v Mandura	ıh (M) Wembley (M) v F
3.20pm	Quinns (S) v C/Crocs (S)	W/Whalers (M) v C/Crocs (M) Mandurah (S) v l
4.25pm	Rockingham (S) v Warnbro (S)	S/Saints (S) v Rossmoyne	(S) Wembley (S) v V
	TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY	
	Large Trailer	Nollamara	
	Small (POD) Trailer	Kingsway	
	DOLIND 0	174b July 2016	

ROUND 8 - 17th July 2016

Nollamara Carnival, Des Penman Reserve, Nollamara

Time	Ground 1	Ground 2
11.00am	Nollamara (S) v Wembley (S)	Vic Park (SE) v Rockingham (SE)
12.05pm	Rockingham (S) v E/Hills (S)	E/Hills (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)
1.10pm	Warnbro (S) v Rossmoyne (S)	N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Warnbro (M)
2.15pm	N/Warriors (M) v Vic Park (M)	Rockingham (M) v E/Hills (M)
3.20pm	Ellenbrook (S) v Vic Park (S)	W/Whalers (S) v N/Warriors (S)
4.25pm	Quinns (S) v B/Booragoon (S)	W/Whalers (M) v Wembley (M)

ROUND 8 - 17th July 2016

Kingsway Carnival, Kingsway Sporting Complex

11.00am	Fremantle (SE) v Mandurah (SE)
12.05pm	Kingsway (M) v C/Crocs (M)
1.10pm	Fremantle (S) v Mandurah (S)
2.15pm	Kingsway (S) v C/Crocs (S)
3.20pm	Fremantle (M) v Mandurah (M)
4.25pm	S/Saints (S) v Jandakot (S)

5/Janus (J) V Januakot (J)		
TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY	
Large Trailer	Rockingham	
Small (POD) Trailer	Northern Warriors	

Ground 3

SE) v N/Warriors Blue (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)

Kingsway (M) Fremantle (M) v N/Warriors (S) W/Whalers (S)

ROUND 9 - 7th August 2016

Rockingham Carnival, Anniversary Park, Rockingham

Time	Ground 1	Ground 2
11.00am	Vic Park (SE) v Mandurah (SE)	Fremantle (SE) v E/Hills (SE)
12.05pm	Rockingham (S) v Kingsway (S)	Rockingham (SE) v Vic Park (M)
1.10pm	Warnbro (S) v Quinns (S)	Vic Park (S) v Mandurah (S)
2.15pm	Rockingham (M) v Fremantle (M)	Mandurah (M) v Kingsway (M)
3.20pm	Fremantle (S) v Nollamara (S)	Warnbro (M) v E/Hills (M)
4.25pm	B/Booragoon (S) v Rossmoyne (S)	S/Saints (S) v E/Hills (S)

ROUND 9 - 7th August 2016

Northern Warriors Carnival, TBA

11.00am N/Warriors White (SE) v N/Warriors Blue (SE) 12.05pm N/Warriors (S) v Ellenbrook (S)

1.10pm Wembley (S) v Jandakot (S)
2.15pm Wembley (M) v N/Warriors (M)
3.20pm C/Crocs (M) v W/Whalers (M)
4.25pm C/Crocs (S) v W/Whalers (S)

BYE: Fremantle (SE)

TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY
Large Trailer	Western Whalers
Small (POD) Trailer	Western Whalers

ROUND 10 - 21st August 2016

Western Whalers Carnival, McGillivray Oval, Mt Claremont

Time	Ground 1	Ground 2	Ground 3
10.30am	N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Mandurah (SE)	Rockingham (SE) v E/Hills (SE)	Fremantle (SE) v Vic Park (SE)
11.35am	W/Whalers (M) v Warnbro (M)	Rockingham (S) v Mandurah (S)	N/Warriors White (SE) v Fremantle (M)
12.40pm	W/Whalers (S) v B/Booragoon (S)	Rockingham (M) v N/Warriors (M)	C/Crocs (M) v E/Hills (M)
1.45pm	Nollamara (S) v Warnbro (S)	Quinns (S) v Rossmoyne (S)	Fremantle (S) v N/Warriors (S)
2.50pm	Kingsway (M) v Wembley (M)	C/Crocs (S) v E/Hills (S)	Mandurah (M) v Vic Park (M)
3.55pm	S/Saints (S) v Vic Park (S)	Ellenbrook (S) v Wembley (S)	Jandakot (S) v Kingsway (S)
	TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY	
	Large Trailer	Ellenbrook	
	Small (POD) Trailer	Ellenbrook	

ROUND 11 - 4th September 2016

Ellenbrook Carnival, District Open Space, Corner Bordeaux Lane and Maffina Parade, Ellenbrook

Time	Ground 1	Ground 2
9.30am	Rockingham (SE) v Vic Park (SE)	N/Warriors Blue (SE) v E/Hills (SE)
10.35am	Ellenbrook (S) v Kingsway (S)	Fremantle (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)
11.40am	Vic Park (M) v Rockingham (M)	Mandurah (SE) v N/Warriors (M)
12.45pm	S/Saints (S) v Fremantle (S)	Kingsway (M) v W/Whalers (M)
1.50pm	E/Hills (M) v Fremantle (M)	Rockingham (S) v C/Crocs (S)
2.55pm	B/Booragoon (S) v E/Hills (S)	C/Crocs (M) v Mandurah (M)
4.00pm	Vic Park (S) v W/Whalers (S)	Quinns (S) v N/Warriors (S)
5.05pm	Mandurah (S) v Warnbro (S)	Jandakot (S) v Wembley (S)
6.10pm	Nollamara (S) v Rossmoyne (S)	Warnbro (M) v Wembley (M)
	TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY
	Large Trailer	Brentwood Booragoon
	Small (POD) Trailer	Brentwood Booragoon

ROUND 12 - 18th September 2016

Brentwood Booragoon Carnival, Karoonda Park, Corner Nunweek Rd and Karoonda Rd, Booragoon

Time	Ground 1	Ground 2
9.30am	E/Hills (SE) v N/Warriors White (SE)	Fremantle (SE) v Mandurah (M)
10.35am	B/Booragoon (S) v Ellenbrook (S)	N/Warriors Blue (SE) v Vic Park (SE)
11.40am	Kingsway (S) v Quinns (S)	Rockingham (SE) v Mandurah (SE)
12.45pm	Kingsway (M) v Vic Park (M)	E/Hills (M) v Wembley (M)
1.50pm	E/Hills (S) v Rossmoyne (S)	W/Whalers (M) v Rockingham (M)
2.55pm	Rockingham (S) v Jandakot (S)	Fremantle (M) v N/Warriors (M)
4.00pm	Vic Park (S) v Wembley (S)	C/Crocs (M) v Warnbro (M)
5.05pm	S/Saints (S) v Mandurah (S)	Fremantle (S) v W/Whalers (S)
6.10pm	Warnbro (S) v C/Crocs (S)	Nollamara (S) v N/Warriors (S)
	TRAILER	TO BE COLLECTED BY
	Large Trailer	Returned to Storage
	Small (POD) Trailer	Returned to Storage